771-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
KM Series
Features
 Small size and lightweight
 PC Board Mountable
 Wide Range Input
 Medical Safety Certifi cations (4kVAC Input - Output)
 Class II (No ground needed)

 MTBF  hrs 200,000 to 400,000 hours, model dependent
 Warranty  yrs 2 years
Specifi cations
 (1) KM15 derates linearly to 40% load
Key Market Segments & Applications
*Safety certifi ed for AC input only
781-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Revision B7: Jul 2015
KM Series
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/km-series.htm
KM15 Outline Drawings KM40 Outline Drawings
    Output Minimum Maximum  Output Set Line Load
    Voltage Current Current Power Accuracy Regulation Regulation (1) Cross Effi ciency
  Model  (V) (A) (A) (W) (%) (%) (%) Regulation (%)
Single Output
  KMS15-3P3 V1 3.3V 0A 3.00A 9.9W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 74%
  KMS40-3P3 V1 3.3V 80mA 8.00A 26.4W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 75%
  KMS15-5 V1 5V 0A 3.00A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 78%
  KMS40-5 V1 5V 80mA 8.00A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 79%
  KMS15-9 V1 9V 0A 1.67A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 79%
  KMS40-9 V1 9V 44mA 4.44A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 82%
  KMS15-12 V1 12V 0A 1.25A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 81%
  KMS40-12 V1 12V 33mA 3.33A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
  KMS15-15 V1 15V 0A 1.00A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 81%
  KMS40-15 V1 15V 26.7mA 2.67A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
  KMS15-24 V1 24V 0A 0.62A 15W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
  KMS40-24 V1 24V 16.7mA 1.67A 40W ±2% 0.5% 1% - 83%
Dual Output
  KMD15-55 V1 +5V 150mA 1.5A  ±2% 0.5% 1% 5%
   V2 -5V 150mA 1.5A  ±2% 0.5% 1% 5%
  KMD40-55 V1 +5V 400mA 4A  ±2% 0.5% 1% 5%